
A
c

a
d

em
y A

c´c
en

ts
T

he N
ew

s Journal of P
eace L

utheran A
cadem

y

A
c

a
d

em
y A

c´c
en

ts
T

he N
ew

s Journal of P
eace L

utheran A
cadem

y

End of Week 29—Friday, April 3, 2015

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#30
Bible Verse:	 Ava Damato— Romans 8:28
Catechism:  	 Of Citizens:			 

Derek Larson—Matthew 22:21
			   Dane Petersen—Romans 13:5-7

Timothy Frerking—1 Timothy 2:1-3
			   Jake Mussomelli— Titus 3:1
			   Hannah Hardenbrook—1 Peter 2:13-14 

Easter Break – starts with Good Friday on April 3 and continues 
through Sunday, April 12. Classes resume on Monday, April 13, 2015.  
A blessed Easter to all from the faculty and staff at Peace Lutheran 
Church and Academy!

Brewers Sign Up Sheets for grades K-8 are due TOMORROW, April 3.  
Payment is due no later than April 17.

Private Confession and Absolution During Lent - will be available 
on the Wednesdays of Lent before both midweek services, from 1:45 to 
2:15 p.m. and from 6:00 to 6:30 p.m.   Private Confession and Absolu-
tion is always available on Sunday mornings and/or by appointment.

Upcoming Holy Week Services:
Good Friday Tenebrae, April 3, 9:00 a.m. (No Communion)
Good Friday Divine Services, April 3, 1:00 and 7:00
Holy Saturday Easter Vigil, April 4, 7:30, with Baptisms, confirmations of 
youth and adults, and reception of new members.
Easter Sunday, April 5, 7:45 and 10:30 Festival Divine Services

Family Fish Fry and Talent Show—Friday, April 17 Fish Fry 4:30-
7:00pm. We’ve got talent! Just come and see. Better yet, sign up to show 
us your some kind of wonderful. Always amusing. Talent show begins 
at 5:00pm.



Dates to Remember – 

Thurs. Apr. 2 Maundy Thursday Divine Service 7:00pm 
– Academy Choir Sings

Fri. Apr. 3 Good Friday Service 9:00am, Divine 
Services 1:00 & 7:00pm – Academy Choir 
sings at the 1:00pm service/ No School – 
Easter Break Begins

Sat. Apr. 4 Easter Vigil 7:30pm
Sun. Apr. 5 Easter Sunday Divine Services – Academy 

Choir sings for both services.
Mon.  
- Fri.

Apr. 
6-10

Easter Break – No School

Fri. Apr. 17 Fish Fry & Talent Show 4:30pm-
7:00pm/5:00pm

Sun. Apr. 19 Academy Choir sings for both services.
Fri. Apr. 24 The Book’s Alive Festival -  Lower grades


